
Rute 103 - Hverdage
Aarhus - Odder - Hou På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel
Aarhus Rutebilstation (751000100) 1,5 1,5
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600) 6,9 0,1 8,3
Jægergårdsgade (751414200) 1,1 9,4
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200) 0,5 0,1 9,8
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800) 0,8 10,6
Tangkrogen (751401000) 1 0,1 11,5
Stefanshjemmet (751414000) 0,1 0,1 11,5
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000) 0,1 0,1 11,5
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100) 0,3 11,2
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200) 0,3 10,9
Højbjerg Torv (751000900) 0,1 0,9 10,1
Oddervej/Heidesvej  (751410800) 0,1 0,1 10,1
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900) 0,1 0,1 10,1
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000) 2,7 7,4
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900) 7,4
Skåde Skole (751301700) 0,3 0,4 7,3
Sandmosevej / Højbjerg Maskinfabrik (751411100) 7,3
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé Højbjerg (751411101) 7,3
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100) 0,1 7,2
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202) 7,2
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201) 7,2
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200) 0,1 7,1
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400) 0,3 0,9 6,5
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600) 0,5 0,5 6,5
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700) 0,1 0,1 6,5
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800) 0,2 0,5 6,2
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600) 0,3 0,8 5,7
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601) 0,3 5,4
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602) 0,1 5,5
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603) 5,5
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001) 5,5
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002) 5,5
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000) 5,5
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300) 5,5
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500) 0,1 1,3 4,3
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602) 0,1 4,2
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601) 4,2
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600) 0,2 4
Odder Busterminal (727000700) 2,2 2,2 1,5 1,5 1 1 3,1 1,1 6 2 2 3,7 3,7 3 3 7,3 7,3 5,8 5,8 10,3 10,3
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400) 2,2 1,5 1 0,1 0,1 6 2 3,7 3 0,1 7,2 0,2 0,2 5,8 0,4 9,9
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000) 2,2 1,5 0,2 0,8 0,1 1,3 4,8 1 1 0,4 3,3 3 0,4 0,8 6,8 0,2 5,6 0,1 0,4 9,6
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600) 1 1,2 1,5 0,8 0,1 4,7 1 0,3 3 3 0,1 0,7 6,2 0,1 1 4,7 0,9 8,7
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602) 1,2 1,5 0,8 0,1 4,6 3 3 6,2 0,1 4,6 0,2 8,5
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800) 1,2 1,5 0,8 0,1 4,5 0,2 2,8 3 0,4 5,8 4,6 0,1 8,4
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700) 1,2 1,5 0,1 0,7 0,3 4,2 0,1 2,7 3 0,3 5,5 0,4 4,2 0,9 7,5
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600) 1 0,2 0,2 1,3 0,4 0,3 0,7 3,5 3 0,6 2,1 3 0,1 1 4,6 0,2 4 1 6,5
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101) 0,2 1,3 0,3 1,7 1,8 1,1 1 3 0,3 3,3 1,6 1,7 2,3 1,9 4,6
Hou havn  (727001100) 0,5 1,2 0,1 0,4 2,5 0,5 0,5 3 1,4 0,2 2,3 5,2
Tællesum 2,2 2,5 1,5 1,4 1 1,4 17,5 18,2 2 5 3,7 3,2 3 3 8,2 8 6,1 6,1 10,4 11

Forklaringer
Delstrækningen betjenes ikke på afgangen
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Rute 103 - Hverdage
Aarhus - Odder - Hou
Aarhus Rutebilstation (751000100)
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600)
Jægergårdsgade (751414200)
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200)
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800)
Tangkrogen (751401000)
Stefanshjemmet (751414000)
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000)
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100)
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200)
Højbjerg Torv (751000900)
Oddervej/Heidesvej  (751410800)
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900)
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000)
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900)
Skåde Skole (751301700)
Sandmosevej / Højbjerg Maskinfabrik (751411100)
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé Højbjerg (751411101)
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100)
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202)
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201)
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200)
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400)
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600)
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700)
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800)
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600)
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601)
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602)
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603)
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001)
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002)
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000)
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300)
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500)
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602)
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601)
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600)
Odder Busterminal (727000700)
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400)
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000)
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600)
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602)
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800)
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700)
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600)
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101)
Hou havn  (727001100)
Tællesum

På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af
3,5 3,5 5 0

14,2 17,7 21,1 0,1
2,3 20 3,4 0
1,4 0,1 21,3 1,9 0,2

1 0,4 21,9 1,8 0,4
0,9 0,1 22,7 1,9 0,2
0,5 0,1 23,1 0,6 0,2
0,1 0,1 23,1 0,2 0,2

0,1 23 0 0,4
0,1 0,3 22,8 0,1 0,6
0,7 1,3 22,2 0,8 2,2
0,1 0,5 21,8 0,2 0,6

0,4 21,4 0,1 0,5
0,4 0,3 21,5 0,4 3

0,4 21,1 0 0,4
4,3 1,4 24 4,6 1,8

24 0 0
0,3 0,2 24,1 0,3 0,2

24,1 0 0,1
24,1 0 0

0,1 24 0 0,1
24 0 0,1

0,6 1,9 22,7 0,9 2,8
0,1 0,9 21,9 0,6 1,4

0,3 21,6 0,1 0,4
0,2 0,6 21,2 0,4 1,1
0,5 1,1 20,6 0,8 1,9
0,1 0,3 20,4 0,1 0,6
0,1 1 19,5 0,2 1

19,5 0 0
0,1 19,4 0 0,1

19,4 0 0
19,4 0 0

0,1 0,1 19,4 0,1 0,1
1,3 18,1 0,1 2,6
0,9 17,2 0 1
0,6 16,6 0 0,6
3,1 13,5 0 3,3

5,6 5,6 10,7 10,7 10,1 5,3 18,3 6,4 6,4 7,7 7,7 4,5 4,5 7 7 7 7 98,9 6,4
0,2 5,4 0,1 0,5 10,3 0,5 17,8 0,1 6,3 0,3 7,4 4,5 0,1 6,9 0,1 6,9 0,4 2,6
0,2 5,2 0,2 0,1 10,4 3,3 14,5 0,1 0,2 6,2 1,9 5,5 1 3,5 0,4 0,5 6,8 0,2 6,7 1,3 11,7
0,8 4,4 0,2 0,6 10 1,2 13,3 0,3 5,9 0,7 4,8 3,5 0,1 6,7 1 5,7 0,4 9,7

4,4 0,2 9,8 0,1 13,2 5,9 0,1 4,7 0,1 3,4 0,1 6,6 0,2 5,5 0 1,2
0,4 4 0,4 9,4 0,3 12,9 0,2 5,7 0,1 4,6 0,1 3,3 0,1 6,5 0,1 5,4 0 2,5

4 1,8 7,6 1,1 11,8 0,5 5,2 0,7 3,9 0,2 3,1 0,4 6,1 0,8 4,6 0 7,6
0,4 3,6 0,3 2,8 5,1 1,1 10,7 1,3 3,9 1,3 2,6 0,9 2,2 0,6 5,5 2,7 1,9 0,4 19,2
2,4 1,2 0,1 3,2 2 3,8 6,9 0,2 2,6 1,5 2,6 1,8 0,4 0,1 1,1 4,5 1,3 0,6 0,7 28,8

1 0,2 1,4 0,6 8,7 1,2 0,3 0,6 0,4 3,9 0,6 1,3 0 35,5
5,6 5,4 11,6 11 41,6 43,4 6,7 6,4 7,7 8,3 4,5 4,5 7,5 6,9 7 7,7 147,8 153,4

Gennemsnit pr. dagLinje 103 15:45 Linje 103 15:50 Linje 103 17:15 Linje 103 18:10 Linje 103 19:01 Linje 103 21:30Linje 103 15:10Linje 103 14:31



Rute 103 - Hverdage
Hou - Odder - Aarhus På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel
Hou havn  (727001100) 0,2 0,2 2,8 2,8 0,5 0,5 1 1 0,8 0,8 1,4 1,4 3,5 3,5 0,9 0,9 0,6 0,6 3,9 3,9
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101) 1,4 1,6 2,6 5,4 4,2 4,7 3 4 1,6 2,4 1,5 2,9 2,5 6 1,3 2,2 0,8 1,4 1,1 5
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600) 1,3 2,9 0,9 6,3 0,9 5,6 1 5 1 3,4 2,1 5 1 7 2,2 4,4 1,9 3,3 1 6
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700) 1,4 4,3 0,6 6,9 1,3 6,9 2 7 0,2 3,6 0,4 5,4 0,5 7,5 4,4 0,2 3,5 6
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800) 0,3 4,6 0,6 7,5 0,4 7,3 1 8 0,2 3,8 0,3 5,7 7,5 4,4 3,5 0,2 6,2
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602) 4,6 0,4 7,9 0,2 7,5 8 0,2 4 5,7 7,5 4,4 3,5 6,2
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600) 4,6 0,4 8,3 2,8 10,3 1 9 0,6 4,6 0,3 6 7,5 0,2 4,6 0,1 3,6 0,2 0,1 6,3
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000) 0,2 4,4 0,4 8,7 10,3 9 0,2 4,8 0,3 6,3 1 0,5 8 1,3 0,1 5,8 0,9 4,5 2,7 0,1 8,9
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400) 4,4 0,2 8,9 0,2 10,5 9 0,2 5 6,3 8 0,1 5,9 0,1 4,6 0,3 9,2
Odder Busterminal (727000700) 4,8 8,6 4,8 12,7 10,5 9 8 6,5 8 5,7 0,2 4,8 2 4,2 7
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600) 1,4 14,1 0,3 0,1 7,2
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601) 0,3 0,1 14,3 0,1 7,3
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602) 0,4 0,1 14,6 0,5 7,8
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500) 0,5 0,4 14,7 0,3 0,2 7,9
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300) 14,7 7,9
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000) 14,7 7,9
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002) 14,7 7,9
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001) 14,7 7,9
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603) 0,1 14,8 7,9
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602) 0,4 15,2 0,1 0,1 7,9
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601) 0,1 15,3 0,5 0,3 8,1
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600) 15,3 8,1
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800) 2,6 17,9 1,6 0,3 9,4
Bredgade efter Fløjstrupvej. Malling (751101808) 0,6 18,5 0,9 10,3
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700) 0,1 0,1 18,5 10,3
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600) 1,8 0,1 20,2 0,1 0,1 10,3
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400) 5,4 0,4 25,2 0,9 0,5 10,7
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200) 0,2 25,4 10,7
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201) 25,4 10,7
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202) 0,2 25,6 10,7
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100) 25,6 0,1 10,8
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé. Højbjerg (751475701) 0,1 25,7 0,1 10,9
Brunbakkevej / Aarhus Efterskole (751475700) 0,2 25,9 0,5 0,1 11,3
Skåde Skole (751301700) 2,6 5,4 23,1 0,6 0,1 11,8
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900) 0,1 23,2 11,8
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000) 3,2 0,3 26,1 1,9 0,3 13,4
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900) 1,2 27,3 0,3 0,1 13,6
Højbjerg Torv (751000900) 3,1 3,6 26,8 0,5 0,3 13,8
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200) 0,3 0,1 27 0,3 14,1
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100) 27 14,1
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000) 0,1 0,2 26,9 0,1 14,2
Stefanshjemmet (751414000) 0,1 1,1 25,9 0,3 0,3 14,2
Tangkrogen (751401000) 0,2 3,7 22,4 0,2 1,1 13,3
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800) 0,2 22,2 0,3 13
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200) 1 5 18,2 0,7 1,3 12,4
Jægergårdsgade (751414200) 0,1 4 14,3 2,1 10,3
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600) 0,1 10,7 3,7 0,3 9,1 1,5
Rutebilstationen (751009200) 5,3 1,8
Tællesum 4,6 5 44 45,6 10,5 10,5 9 9 5 8 6,3 6,5 8,5 8,5 6 5,8 4,6 4,8 22,6 22,9

Forklaringer
Delstrækningen betjenes ikke på afgangen
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Rute 103 - Hverdage
Hou - Odder - Aarhus
Hou havn  (727001100)
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101)
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600)
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700)
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800)
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602)
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600)
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000)
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400)
Odder Busterminal (727000700)
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600)
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601)
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602)
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500)
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300)
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000)
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002)
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001)
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603)
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602)
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601)
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600)
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800)
Bredgade efter Fløjstrupvej. Malling (751101808)
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700)
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600)
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400)
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200)
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201)
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202)
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100)
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé. Højbjerg (751475701)
Brunbakkevej / Aarhus Efterskole (751475700)
Skåde Skole (751301700)
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900)
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000)
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900)
Højbjerg Torv (751000900)
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200)
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100)
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000)
Stefanshjemmet (751414000)
Tangkrogen (751401000)
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800)
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200)
Jægergårdsgade (751414200)
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600)
Rutebilstationen (751009200)
Tællesum

På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af
0,1 0,1 0,6 0,6 1,2 1,2 4,7 4,7 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,2 1,1 1,1 0,2 0,2 24 0
0,8 0,9 0,6 1,2 1,1 2,3 0,5 5,2 0,6 0,9 0,3 0,5 0,8 1,9 0,2 0,4 24,9 0
1,6 2,5 2,2 0,1 3,3 0,7 3 0,7 5,9 0,8 1,7 0,9 1,4 0,9 2,8 0,6 1 21,7 0,1

2,5 0,4 3,7 0,2 3,2 0,1 6 0,1 1,8 0,1 1,5 0,3 3,1 1 7,8 0
2,5 0,2 3,9 3,2 6 1,8 1,5 3,1 1 3,2 0
2,5 0,1 4 0,2 3,4 6 1,8 1,5 3,1 1 1,1 0

0,4 0,2 2,7 0,1 0,1 4 3,4 6 0,2 0,1 1,9 0,7 2,2 0,6 3,7 0,1 1,1 7,7 0,5
1,1 3,8 4,7 8,7 1,1 0,1 4,4 0,4 6,4 0,6 2,5 2,2 0,3 4 0,9 2 15,9 1

3,8 0,3 9 4,4 0,1 6,5 0,1 2,4 2,2 0,1 3,9 0,1 2,1 1,6 0,2
4,1 9,8 4,9 6,5 2,6 2,3 3,8 0,1 2,2 10,6 102,5

1,7 0,1
0,4 0,1
0,9 0,1
0,8 0,6

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0,1 0
0,5 0,1
0,6 0,3

0 0
4,2 0,3
1,5 0
0,1 0,1
1,9 0,2
6,3 0,9
0,2 0

0 0
0,2 0
0,1 0
0,2 0
0,7 0,1
3,2 5,5
0,1 0
5,1 0,6
1,5 0,1
3,6 3,9
0,6 0,1

0 0
0,2 0,2
0,4 1,4
0,4 4,8

0 0,5
1,7 6,3
0,1 6,1
0,4 19,8

0 7,1
4 4,3 9,2 10 4,5 5 6,5 6,5 2,6 2,8 2,2 2,3 4 3,9 2,1 2,2 156,2 163,6

Gennemsnit pr. dagLinje 103 16:10 Linje 103 16:50 Linje 103 17:30 Linje 103 18:39 Linje 103 19:35 Linje 103 22:00Linje 103 15:30Linje 103 14:50



Rute 103 - Lørdage
Aarhus - Odder - Hou På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af
Randersvej/N. Ringgade (751301000) 0 0
Aarhus Rutebilstation (751000100) 2,7 2,7 2,7 0
AUH i Nørrebrogade (751002900) 2,7 0 0
Nørreport (751301200) 2,7 0 0
Navitas (751003300) 2,7 0 0
Dokk1 (751438600) 2,7 0 0
Rutebilstationen (751009200) 2,7 0 0
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600) 7,3 0,4 9,6 7,3 0,4
Jægergårdsgade (751414200) 1 0,1 10,5 1 0,1
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200) 0,5 0,2 10,8 0,5 0,2
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800) 0,6 0,2 11,2 0,6 0,2
Tangkrogen (751401000) 0,3 0,2 11,3 0,3 0,2
Stefanshjemmet (751414000) 11,3 0 0
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000) 0,2 11,1 0 0,2
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100) 11,1 0 0
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200) 11,1 0 0
Højbjerg Torv (751000900) 0,6 0,1 11,6 0,6 0,1
Oddervej/Heidesvej  (751410800) 0,1 11,7 0,1 0
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900) 0,1 0,1 11,7 0,1 0,1
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000) 0,1 11,8 0,1 0
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900) 11,8 0 0
Skåde Skole (751301700) 0,8 0,3 12,3 0,8 0,3
Højbjerg Maskinfabrik (751411100) 12,3 0 0
Aarhus Efterskole (751475700) 12,3 0 0
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé. Højbjerg (751475701) 12,3 0 0
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100) 0,2 0,4 12,1 0,2 0,4
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202) 12,1 0 0
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201) 12,1 0 0
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200) 0,4 11,7 0 0,4
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400) 11,7 0 0
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600) 11,7 0 0
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700) 11,7 0 0
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800) 11,7 0 0
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600) 11,7 0 0
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601) 11,7 0 0
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602) 11,7 0 0
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603) 11,7 0 0
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001) 0,5 11,2 0 0,5
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002) 11,2 0 0
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000) 11,2 0 0
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300) 0,2 0,1 11,3 0,2 0,1
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500) 0,1 11,2 0 0,1
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602) 11,2 0 0
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601) 0,1 11,1 0 0,1
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600) 0,5 10,6 0 0,5
Odder Busterminal (727000700) 0,9 0,9 6,6 6,6 5,3 1,9 14 3,5 3,5 8,8 8,8 9,8 9,8 6,5 6,5 3,6 3,6 45 1,9
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400) 0,9 6,6 0,5 13,5 0,1 0,7 2,9 8,8 0,2 9,6 2 0,5 8 3,6 2,1 1,9
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000) 0,1 0,8 6,6 0,4 13,1 0,3 2,6 0,4 8,4 0,6 9 0,5 7,5 0,1 0,2 3,5 0,1 2,5
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600) 0,8 0,2 6,4 0,5 12,6 0,2 2,4 0,4 8 0,2 9,2 7,5 0,1 3,4 0,2 1,4
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602) 0,8 6,4 0,5 12,1 2,4 8 0,4 8,8 7,5 0,1 3,3 0 1
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800) 0,8 6,4 0,1 12 0,2 0,4 2,2 8 8,8 7,5 3,3 0,2 0,5
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700) 0,5 0,3 6,4 0,8 11,2 0,1 2,1 0,4 7,6 0,2 8,6 7,5 0,3 3 0 2,3
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600) 0,3 1,2 5,2 0,2 2,1 9,3 0,3 1,5 0,9 0,8 6,8 1,2 7,4 7,5 1 2 0,5 7,8
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101) 0,2 0,1 0,2 5 2 7,3 0,2 1,5 1 5,8 3,6 3,8 7,5 0,3 1,7 0,2 8,8
Hou havn  (727001100) 0,9 5,6 6,1 1,2 1,2 5,2 0,6 6,8 8 1 0,7 0 34,8
Tællesum 0,9 1,7 6,6 7,2 20 18,8 4,3 5,9 8,8 8,2 10 13 8,5 9 3,7 3 62,8 66,8

Forklaringer
Delstrækningen betjenes ikke på afgangen
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Rute 103 - Lørdage
Hou - Odder - Aarhus På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af
Hou havn  (727001100) 0,6 0,6 3 3 4,7 4,7 0,9 0,9 3,3 3,3 4,7 4,7 2 2 1,8 1,8 21 0
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101) 1,3 1,9 2,5 5,5 3,4 0,1 8 0,6 0,1 1,4 0,3 3,6 1,3 6 1,5 3,5 1,8 10,9 0,2
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600) 0,7 2,6 0,8 6,3 2 10 1,1 0,1 2,4 0,8 4,4 0,4 6,4 3,5 0,8 2,6 6,6 0,1
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700) 0,1 2,7 6,3 1 11 0,2 2,6 4,4 0,1 6,5 0,5 4 0,1 2,7 2 0
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800) 2,7 6,3 11 0,1 2,7 4,4 6,5 4 0,1 2,8 0,2 0
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602) 0,1 2,8 6,3 11 0,1 2,8 4,4 6,5 4 0,1 2,9 0,3 0
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600) 0,1 2,9 6,3 11 2,8 0,2 4,6 0,3 6,8 1 5 2,9 1,6 0
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000) 2,9 6,3 2 13 0,6 3,4 0,5 5,1 0,3 7,1 0,5 5,5 0,4 3,3 4,3 0
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400) 0,5 3,4 6,3 0,9 0,1 13,8 0,1 3,5 0,3 5,4 0,1 7,2 5,5 0,1 3,2 1,9 0,2
Odder Busterminal (727000700) 3,9 3,5 2,8 7 6,4 14,4 3 0,5 6,3 8,3 5 0,5 2,6 0,6 7 39
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600) 0,3 14,7 0,3 0
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601) 0,9 15,6 0,9 0
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602) 0,3 0,1 15,8 0,3 0,1
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500) 0,3 16,1 0,3 0
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300) 16,1 0 0
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000) 16,1 0 0
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002) 16,1 0 0
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001) 16,1 0 0
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603) 16,1 0 0
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602) 16,1 0 0
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601) 16,1 0 0
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600) 16,1 0 0
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800) 16,1 0 0
Bredgade efter Fløjstrupvej. Malling (751101808) 16,1 0 0
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700) 16,1 0 0
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600) 16,1 0 0
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400) 16,1 0 0
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200) 0,6 1,3 15,4 0,6 1,3
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201) 15,4 0 0
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202) 15,4 0 0
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100) 15,4 0 0
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé. Højbjerg (751475701) 15,4 0 0
Aarhus Efterskole (751475700) 0,4 15,8 0,4 0
Skåde Skole (751301700) 1,6 0,3 17,1 1,6 0,3
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900) 17,1 0 0
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000) 3 0,1 20 3 0,1
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900) 0,3 20,3 0,3 0
Højbjerg Torv (751000900) 3,1 0,9 22,5 3,1 0,9
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200) 22,5 0 0
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100) 0,3 22,8 0,3 0
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000) 0,4 23,2 0,4 0
Stefanshjemmet (751414000) 0,1 0,6 22,7 0,1 0,6
Tangkrogen (751401000) 0,3 0,3 22,7 0,3 0,3
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800) 22,7 0 0
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200) 0,3 1 22 0,3 1
Jægergårdsgade (751414200) 0,1 5,9 16,2 0,1 5,9
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600) 10,4 5,8 0 10,4
Rutebilstationen (751009200) 5,8 0 0
Aarhus Rutebilstation (751000100) 6,4 0 6,4
Dokk1 (751438600) 0 0
Navitas (751003300) 0 0
Nørreport (751301200) 0 0
AUH i Nørrebrogade (751002900) 0 0
Randersvej/N. Ringgade (751301000) 0 0
Tællesum 3,4 3,9 6,3 3,5 33,3 33,9 3,7 3,2 5,4 6,3 7,2 8,3 5,5 5 3,3 2,7 68,1 66,8

Forklaringer
Delstrækningen betjenes ikke på afgangen
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Rute 103 - Søndage
Aarhus - Odder - Hou På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af
Aarhus Rutebilstation (751000100) 9 9 9 0
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600) 12 21 12 0
Jægergårdsgade (751414200) 0,7 21,7 0,7 0
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200) 21,7 0 0
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800) 0,3 22 0,3 0
Tangkrogen (751401000) 1,3 23,3 1,3 0
Stefanshjemmet (751414000) 23,3 0 0
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000) 23,3 0 0
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100) 23,3 0 0
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200) 23,3 0 0
Højbjerg Torv (751000900) 0,3 23,6 0,3 0
Oddervej/Heidesvej  (751410800) 1 22,6 0 1
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900) 22,6 0 0
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000) 22,6 0 0
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900) 22,6 0 0
Skåde Skole (751301700) 0,3 0,3 22,6 0,3 0,3
Højbjerg Maskinfabrik (751411100) 22,6 0 0
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé Højbjerg (751411101) 0,3 22,3 0 0,3
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100) 22,3 0 0
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202) 22,3 0 0
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201) 22,3 0 0
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200) 22,3 0 0
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400) 1,3 21 0 1,3
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600) 21 0 0
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700) 0,3 20,7 0 0,3
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800) 0,3 20,4 0 0,3
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600) 0,3 1,3 19,4 0,3 1,3
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601) 19,4 0 0
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602) 0,3 19,1 0 0,3
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603) 19,1 0 0
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001) 19,1 0 0
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002) 19,1 0 0
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000) 19,1 0 0
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300) 19,1 0 0
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500) 1 18,1 0 1
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602) 18,1 0 0
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601) 0,3 17,8 0 0,3
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600) 0,3 17,5 0 0,3
Odder Busterminal (727000700) 3,2 3,2 5,5 5,5 13 13 5 5 4 4 4 2 19,5 5 5 6 6 45,7 2
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400) 3,2 5,5 13 5 0,7 3,3 19,5 5 6 0 0,7
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000) 0,2 3 5,5 13 1 4 1,3 2 4,3 15,2 2,7 2,3 2 4 0 11,5
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600) 3 0,5 5 13 4 2 15,2 2,3 4 0 0,5
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602) 3 5 13 4 2 15,2 2,3 0,7 3,3 0 0,7
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800) 3 5 13 4 2 15,2 2,3 3,3 0 0
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700) 0,5 2,5 1,5 3,5 13 0,5 3,5 0,7 1,3 15,2 2,3 0,7 2,6 0 3,9
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600) 2,5 0,5 3 2 11 1 2,5 1,7 2,3 12,9 2 0,3 0,3 2 0,9 0,3 11,5
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101) 2,5 0,5 2,5 1 10 2,5 0,7 1 11,9 0,3 0,7 0,2 0 3,9
Hou havn  (727001100) 2 0,5 1 1,5 8 2 3,5 6,7 12 0,3 1 0 34,2
Tællesum 3,2 2,7 5,5 4 13 11 5 6 4 11,8 28,2 28,3 5 4,7 6,3 7,1 70,2 75,6

Forklaringer
Delstrækningen betjenes ikke på afgangen
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Rute 103 - Søndage
Hou - Odder - Aarhus På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af Bel På Af
Hou havn  (727001100) 2,7 2,7 2 2 12,5 12,5 15 15 24 24 19 19 0,3 0,3 1,7 1,7 77,2 0
Nørreled/Houvej.  Hou (727001101) 1,7 0,3 4,1 1 3 2,5 15 1 16 0,7 24,7 19 0,3 0,6 1,7 7,2 0,3
Hasselvej/Houvej. Hou (727002600) 4,1 3 15 16 2,3 27 1 0,7 19,3 0,3 0,9 1,7 3,6 0,7
Askelunden/Houvej. Hou (727002700) 4,1 3 15 16 1 28 19,3 0,9 1,7 1 0
Spøttrup. Houvej/Hølkenvej  (727002800) 4,1 3 15 16 28 19,3 0,9 1,7 0 0
Hovvej/Boulstrupvej. Boulstrup (727001602) 4,1 3 15 16 28 19,3 0,9 1,7 0 0
Boulstrup. Houvej/Hesselbjergvej  (727001600) 4,1 3 15 16 28 19,3 0,3 1,2 1,7 0,3 0
Eriksmindevej v. Houvej (727100000) 4,1 3 9,5 0,5 24 4 12 0,3 27,7 0,7 1,7 18,3 1,2 1,7 10,2 6,5
Neder Randlev. Houvej/Balshavevej  (727100400) 4,1 3 24 12 0,7 28,4 0,3 18 1,2 1,7 0,7 0,3
Odder Busterminal (727000700) 5,3 1 2 24 12 1,3 2 27,7 18,7 2 2 1,3 67
Rådhusgade/Nørregade  (727019600) 27,7 0 0
Rådhusgade/Parkvej. Odder (727019601) 0,3 28 0,3 0
Rådhusgade/Stampmøllevej. Odder (727019602) 0,3 28,3 0,3 0
Århusvej/Ballevej  (727019500) 28,3 0 0
Århusvej/Knudsminde  (727019300) 28,3 0 0
Tvenstrup. Århusvej/Kragebækvej  (727004000) 28,3 0 0
Århusvej/Svorbækvej  (727004002) 28,3 0 0
Århusvej/Assedrupvej  (727004001) 28,3 0 0
Oddervej/Synnedrupvej. Malling (751101603) 28,3 0 0
Bredgade/Banevolden. Malling (751101602) 0,3 28,6 0,3 0
Bredgade/Jens Ibsensvej. Malling (751101601) 28,6 0 0
Bredgade/Ajstrupvej. Malling  (751101600) 28,6 0 0
Bredgade/Holmskovvej. Malling  (751101800) 0,7 0,3 29 0,7 0,3
Bredgade efter Fløjstrupvej. Malling (751101808) 0,3 1,3 28 0,3 1,3
Beder Landevej v/Egelund. Malling (751002700) 28 0 0
Beder Landevej/Byagervej (751002600) 0,3 0,7 27,6 0,3 0,7
Damgårds Allé/Beder Landevej   (751002400) 27,6 0 0
Oddervej/Vilhelmsborgvej v/Beder (751476200) 27,6 0 0
Oddervej/vVlhelmsborg Allé v/Beder (751476201) 27,6 0 0
Oddervej/Langballevej. v/Langballe (751476202) 27,6 0 0
Oddervej v/TAMU-center. Højbjerg (751476100) 0,3 27,9 0,3 0
Oddervej/Moesgård Allé. Højbjerg (751475701) 27,9 0 0
Aarhus Efterskole (751475700) 27,9 0 0
Skåde Skole (751301700) 0,3 0,7 27,5 0,3 0,7
Emiliedalsvej/Stenvej (751419900) 27,5 0 0
Oddervej/Lyseng Allé  (751411000) 1 28,5 1 0
Oddervej/Hørhavevej v. Frederiks Kirken  (751410900) 28,5 0 0
Højbjerg Torv (751000900) 1,3 0,7 29,1 1,3 0,7
Oddervej/Hestehavevej. Højbjerg  (751461200) 29,1 0 0
Oddervej/Kongevejen  (751461100) 29,1 0 0
Oddervej/Mindeparken  (751461000) 29,1 0 0
Stefanshjemmet (751414000) 29,1 0 0
Tangkrogen (751401000) 1,7 27,4 0 1,7
Marselis Boulev./Dalgas Ave (751473800) 27,4 0 0
Skt. Pauls Kirkeplads (751441200) 0,3 3 24,7 0,3 3
Jægergårdsgade (751414200) 3 21,7 0 3
Banegårdspladsen/Park Allé (751001600) 16,3 5,4 0 16,3
Rutebilstationen (751009200) 7 0 7
Tællesum 4,4 5,6 3 1 24,5 24,5 16 16 35,4 37 20,7 21,4 1,2 2 1,7 2 106,9 109,5

Forklaringer
Delstrækningen betjenes ikke på afgangen
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